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Course Name 

• Based on the ED Benchmarking Alliance annual data 
survey.   

• There are national databanks and group cohorts 
• Data cohorts useful to develop community reports 

and comparison graphs 
• Use data to predict future ED patient needs and 

performance 
• Understand finances charges, collections, and 

costs 

 



Challenges of Transparency, Safety, 
Quality and Effectiveness 

• Problems started with EMTALA 
• CMS on ED Quality:  Pneumonia 

STEMI, … 
• CMS on Boarding Times 
• Current Definition     

–Admit Decision to Departure 
Time 
–Time Interval beginning when 
“Admit Decision” is made until 
the actual departure time of the 
patient from the ED  

CMS Hospital Compare Quality Measure for reported this year 



Quality Reporting Challenge 

• Defining and Reporting CMS metrics 

• The “Decision to Admit” debate 
– CMS definition= admit order from the chart 

– In the 1000 EDs there are 800 definitions 

• Within our industry: the least consistent metric? 

– RN work varies not by arrivals but by severity 
and how many patients are in the ED (Census 
and admit percent proxy) 
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The CDC Reports 



NHAMCS Update 

 Tables Published for 2010 
 Volume down from 2009 (H1N1 year) 

 Acuity Up 

 Demographic trends continue:  
more elderly, more medical 



The CDC Data:  
Americans Vote With Their Feet 

140 

Million ED 

Visits 

0

20,000,000

40,000,000

60,000,000

80,000,000

100,000,000

120,000,000

140,000,000

160,000,000
1

9
9

2

1
9

9
5

1
9

9
7

2
0

0
0

2
0

0
1

2
0

0
2

2
0

0
3

2
0

0
4

2
0

0
5

2
0

0
6

2
0

0
7

2
0

0
8

2
0

0
9

2
0

1
0

2
0

1
1

2
0

1
2

2
0

1
3

2
0

1
4

ED Visits 

ED Visits



The ED NHAMCS:  Payer Mix not Changing 
Much, except Medicare 

   Payor Class      % of Visits  

 
 Self Pay                  15%   
 
 Medicare             18%   
 
 Medicaid             31%   
 
 Worker’s Comp.     1.2%   
 
 Commercial   37%   



The Patient Mix.  Very Important 
and Unrecognized Issue 

 The Burn, Trauma, Injury 
and Cardiac Arrest Issue  

 What should we have 
known? 

 When prevention works, 
more people are alive to 
get ill 

 NHAMCS:   
 3% more pts per year 
 Trauma population ages 
 Highest injury rates are 

over age 75 



Our Patients:  ED Utilization 

• Extended Care Facility Residents are the 
Most Frequent ED User, with 3 m visits in 
2010, 45% admission rate 

• ECF Residents over 1000 Uses Per 1000 Persons 

• Homeless (around 1000) 
• Infants under age 1 (931) 
• Medicaid 
• Medicare 
• Insured, Self Pay 



ED Visits 1992 to 2010 
Diagnostics 



ED Visits 1992 to 2010 
Therapeutics 



ED Visits 1992 to 2010 
Critical Care 



ED Visits 1992 to 2010 
Mental Health 



Walk-ins to ED 

371 / 1000 
Population 

80/1000 

Population 

Transfer 

2% 

Admit 

17% 

Treat & 
Release 

81% 

Emergency Department 

Total use 451 / 1000 
Population 

82% Walk-Ins 

18% Arrival by EMS 

General Population 

EMS 

Patient Flow is 
Predictable 

LBTC 

2% 



Changing ED Patient Mix 



ED Benchmarking Alliance Network 
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Why EDBA in 1994? 

No group that focuses on ED operations 

No group that is multidisciplinary 

No place to discuss problems and 
solutions 

Original members from Midwest, 
volumes around 100 PPD 



EDBA Solutions 

 Utilize and assist the CDC NHAMCS survey 

 Produce good data source for ED leaders 

 Don’t put ACEP and ENA in untenable 
positions 

 Find places to disseminate and publish 

 Counteract “Street Legends” 

 Identify Best Practices 



ED Definitions and Performance 
Measures 

Early Problem:  No consistent 
definitions in the industry 

EDBA Summit I hosted 2006 with all 
involved parties 

EDBA Summit II hosted 2010, which 
also featured an AHRQ effort to 
improve ED intake systems 

From the very public cases of “death in 
the waiting room” 

EDBA Summit III will be hosted 2014 
to further evolve performance 
measures 



The Clockwork ED 

 



An Early Observation:   
ED Process Depends on ED Volume 

The 1990 
Challenge 

The 2010 
Challenge 



The EDBA Data Survey 
The Cohorts 

Super Centers Over 100K Over 275 PPD 

Very Large Over 80,000 Over 220 PPD 

Large 60 – 80K 165 – 220 

Medium 40 – 60K 110 – 165 

Small 20 – 40K 55- 110 

Micro Under 20K Under 55 

Pediatric and 
Freestanding EDs 

Any Volume Any PPD 



The EDBA Annual Data Survey 

Total 

Sites

Hi 

CPT 

Acuity

Peds 

%

Admit 

%

Transfer 

%

EMS 

Arrival

EMS 

Arrival 

Admit

Median 

LOS

LOS 

Treat & 

Release

LOS 

Fast 

Track

LOS 

Admit

LBT

C

Door 

to 

Doc

EKG 

per 

100

Xray 

per 

100

CT 

per 

100

MRI 

per 

100

% Hosp 

Admits 

thru ED

Visits 

per 

Foot

Beds

Visits 

per 

Space

Admit 

Time

Total All EDs
2012 results 991 64% 21.2% 16.6% 2.0% 16% 40% 171 147 111 288 2.2% 32 26 48 20 1.0 68% 3.1 27 1,602 119

Over 100K EDs
2012 results 31 66% 22.3% 18.6% 0.8% 21% 39% 233 195 134 387 3.2% 49 31 43 19 1.1 67% 4.1 71 1,623 161

80 to 100K EDs
2012 results 42 69% 23.8% 20.3% 0.9% 18% 45% 219 185 117 363 3.4% 41 26 48 22 0.9 65% 3.4 53 1,720 165

60 to 80K EDs
2012 results 110 66% 20.6% 19.6% 1.2% 19% 42% 201 170 116 335 2.7% 39 31 50 24 1.8 65% 3.1 44 1,643 142

40 to 60K EDs
2012 results 207 67% 18.1% 19.4% 1.6% 19% 43% 187 160 113 303 2.5% 33 30 50 24 1.2 68% 3.4 31 1,671 121

20 to 40K EDs
2012 results 350 63% 22.1% 15.8% 1.9% 15% 38% 163 139 101 271 2.0% 30 23 48 19 0.8 68% 3.1 19 1,667 104

Under 20K EDs
2012 results 250 60% 22.7% 12.1% 3.3% 12% 35% 137 118 73 236 1.4% 24 20 44 16 0.3 71% 2.4 10 1,348 83

Pediatric EDs
2012 Results 31 50% 88.4% 10.5% 0.9% 8% 30% 146 130 100 260 1.3% 30 5 31 5 0.3 68% 4.0 23 1,924 95

Adult, Specialty EDs
2012 Results 31 70% 3.0% 24.7% 1.1% 23% 48% 241 199 129 359 3.4% 46 34 49 25 1.3 62% 3.2 38 1,420 179

Urgent Care, Freestanding EDs
2012 Results 52 52% 21.0% 8.4% 2.7% 8% 31% 114 107 53 250 1.0% 20 19 19 14 0.0 67% 2.4 12 1,510 93



EDBA Survey 2012 

 1026 EDs serving 40 million patients 

 Increase volume and acuity 

 CPOE about 80% 

Average ED broke 100 PPD (103 PPD) 

More trauma centers, mainly to serve the 
elderly injured patients on thinners 

 Bed Utilization around 1600 visits per 
patient care space 



EDBA Data 2012  

 Better patient intake 

 New Team Triage systems over 25% 

 More use of Docs and MLPs in intake 

 Fewer walkaways 

 Matched to no high profile cases of dying in 
waiting room 

 More arriving by EMS, and those patients 
getting admitted at same rate 



EDBA Data 2012  

 More transfers.  1.9% of all patients, or 2.9 
million a year.  Half for mental health 

 MRI now running about 1% 

 Admits down for first time 

 Boarding a burden 

 First average boarding time number is 114 
minutes, but very cohort dependent 



Using the Data Your Site 

Total 

Sites

Hi CPT 

Acuity

Peds 

%

Admit 

%

Transfer 

%

EMS 

Arrival

EMS 

Arrival 

Admit

Median 

LOS

LOS 

Treat & 

Release

LOS 

Fast 

Track

LOS 

Admit
LBTC

Door 

to 

Doc

EKG 

per 

100

Xray 

per 

100

CT 

per 

100

MRI 

per 

100

% Hosp 

Admits 

thru ED

Visits 

per 

Foot

Beds

Visits 

per 

Space

Admit 

Time

Total All EDs
2012 results 1,026 64% 21.5% 16.6% 2.0% 16% 39% 171 147 111 288 2.2% 32 26 48 20 1.0 68% 3.1 27 1,597 119

Over 100K EDs
2012 results 32 66% 22.6% 18.8% 0.8% 21% 39% 235 196 137 396 3.4% 49 31 42 19 1.1 68% 4.2 71 1,640 161

80 to 100K EDs
2012 results 44 68% 23.2% 20.8% 0.8% 18% 45% 221 187 116 362 3.3% 41 27 48 22 0.9 64% 3.4 54 1,703 161

60 to 80K EDs
2012 results 115 66% 21.3% 19.6% 1.2% 20% 42% 202 171 117 336 2.8% 39 31 50 24 1.8 65% 3.1 45 1,631 144

40 to 60K EDs
2012 results 213 67% 18.1% 19.6% 1.6% 19% 44% 187 159 113 303 2.5% 33 30 50 24 1.2 68% 3.3 31 1,659 122

My Hospital 1 70% 12% 23% 2.0% 22% 47% 175 145 92 390 ### 18 32 46 23 1.1 72% 3.5 32 1,750 205
20 to 40K EDs

2012 results 363 63% 22.3% 15.8% 1.9% 15% 38% 163 139 100 271 2.0% 31 24 48 19 0.8 69% 3.0 19 1,662 105

Under 20K EDs
2012 results 259 59% 23.1% 11.9% 3.4% 12% 35% 136 118 73 236 1.4% 24 20 44 16 0.3 71% 2.4 11 1,347 83

Pediatric EDs
2012 Results 33 50% 89.2% 10.5% 0.8% 7% 30% 149 134 104 263 1.5% 32 5 31 5 0.3 68% 3.8 23 1,891 97

Adult, Specialty EDs
2012 Results 33 70% 2.9% 25.4% 1.1% 23% 46% 242 200 126 356 3.4% 47 34 49 25 1.3 62% 3.1 39 1,403 175

Urgent Care, Freestanding EDs
2012 Results 52 52% 21.0% 8.7% 2.6% 7% 31% 116 109 53 250 1.0% 20 19 19 14 0.0 67% 2.4 12 1,510 93



Admit Boarding Times 



Length of Stay and LBTC 



EMS Impact: 28M 
Transports 

 42% admitted 

 Most Common Presentations: 

 Chest pain and heart disease 

 Short of breath  

 Contusions/blunt injury 

 Sprains of neck and back (MVA) 

 Syncope and seizures 



Correlation of EMS Arrival 
and Admission 
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Important Trends even over 
only 9 years of Data 

Year EKG Hospital Admits 

2012 27 68% 

2011 26 67% 
2010 24 67% 

2009 23 65% 
2008 22 64% 
2007 20 62% 
2006 19 61% 
2005 18 61% 
2004 17 58% 



Making the Data Valuable:  A 
Day in our ED 

130 Patients to be seen, although 3 want to leave 

40 Will be in Fast Track 

56 Will need Monitors 

23 Will be Admitted 26% Of Patients in Main ED 
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Will have Dental Problem 

991 Orders will be Entered in CPOE, or 7.6 per patient, and 21% of 
all orders Entered in the Hospital Today 

25 Will Arrive by EMS 





Money and Our Practice:  MEPS Data 

• Medical Expenditure Panel Survey (MEPS), a publicly available dataset available 
through the Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality (AHRQ). MEPS is an 
ongoing nationally representative survey which provides data on health care use 
and expenditures. MEPS is a large-scale survey of the U.S. non-institutionalized 
civilian population which uses a stratified, multistage probability sampling design 

•  http://meps.ahrq.gov/mepsweb/ 
   

• For Years 2005 to 2010 
• Medicaid  Total Charges $2122  Total Payments  $553 
• Uninsured Total Charges $2040   Total Payments  $550 
• Private   Total Charges $2178  Total Payments  $991 
• Medicare  Total Charges $2500 Total Payments  $1000 

http://meps.ahrq.gov/mepsweb/
http://meps.ahrq.gov/mepsweb/


• Count 7.1 m visits in 12 months to June 2012 

• About half of Florida ER visits deemed 
“avoidable” 

• $3562 average charge for facility, physician, and 
ancillary services =  $25.6 B in charges 

• Nationalize that data: 

• 140m visits = $498.7 B charges (T word) 

• A 30% collection rate equals $150 Billion 

Florida MEPS Data 



Unscheduled Care into the Future 
of US Healthcare  

• Based on Patient Needs  

• Unscheduled Care Coordination 

• Integrated work with EMS 

• Rapid diagnostics and 
Intervention 

• Care changes timed with those of 
Medical Community 

EMS  

Integrated 

Great 

Care 



A look Ahead: Serving Patients 
with Unscheduled Needs 

 



The Unscheduled Care 
Options:  Growing 

EDs 

Critical Access EDs 

Freestanding 

Stand Alone 

Urgent Care 

iTriage 

Concierge Medicine 

Boutique Medicine 

Ultimately the same Two Tier System 
present in all other countries 

 



In what form will American EDs and 
EDPs Exist? 

• How will we make the case for: 

• Quality 

• Safety 

• Cost Effectiveness 

• Partnerships 

• Future Planning 

• Prevention  



Finding Market Solutions In the 
EDP Practice 

• Value Pricing for All Acuities 

• Reduced use of Expensive Solutions, like 
Admissions 

• Cost Cutting and Quality Reporting 

• Information Systems must Support 
Clinical Care 



Leverage Points of EM 

• High Productivity and Responsiveness to 
Patient and Community Needs 

• Use Specialized Diagnostic Technology, 
Rapid Treatment, Access to all Available 
Community Services 

• Ties to EMS 

• Leader in Prevention 

• Media Friendly Site & Staff 



Accountable Provider Systems 

• U.S. Government 

• VA, Active Military, Department of 
Defense 

• Facility Systems (Hospitals, ECF’s) 

• ACOs 

• Integrated Systems 

 



 Present     Future 

  

        Price 

Choice Choice 

Quality Price 

Quality 



The Service Report Card 

•  Finances 

•  Staffing 

•  Customer Satisfaction 

•  Medical Care and Outcomes 

•  Physician Profiles 



Value Opportunities In 
Medical Care 

• Find and Utilize Excess Capacity 

• Restore Honesty in Pricing System 

• Managed Healthcare and Unscheduled 
Care Episodes 

• Appropriate Utilization and Pricing of 
Ancillary X-Rays, Labs 



Evolving Role of the ED Physician 
 

• Leader of Unscheduled Care System 

• Improved Throughput of All Unscheduled 
Needs 

• User of Enabling Technology (Tele_____) 

• Reduced Care Variance, Aligned Incentives 

• Refined Utilization of Expensive Resources, 
like inpatient care, palliative services 

• New Activities, including two-tier health 
system 



Consider Effects on the Practice 

• New reality of medicine vs.. business 

• Malpractice pressures 

– “That doctor was just trying to save 
money” 

• Need for group consistency 

• How will you provide transparency:  
public reporting of your data 



Identify The Opportunities 

• Who Controls the Money and What do 
They Want? 

• The Patients Want the Right Amount of 
Health Care for Return to, or 
Maintenance of Good Health and Avoid 
Premature Death 

• Solutions are Developed at the Regional 
Level 



Evaluating Contract Effectiveness 

• How do You Get Paid?  

• What is demand for patient satisfaction 

• Do we get paid for prevention services? 

• What are measurable clinical outcomes 

• Who owns and reports data? 

• How will EM participate on governing 
boards? 





Finding Market Solutions In EM 

• Manage Unscheduled Care 

• Value Pricing for all Acuities 

• Reduced Inpatient Utilization 

– Manage ECF Patients on site 

• Utilize IT for Quality Improvement 

• Manage Risk and Pay Appropriate 

• Take Great Care of the Community 



IEPC 
Please send me all data points for your ED 

Plan Forward with Hard Numbers 

Know, Understand your Numbers, Compare 
to Cohorts 

Make Sure all Staff Know Numbers 

Use Data to Drive Future across the 
Country 

Tell Your Story Effectively in Developing 
Designs, Process, Staff, Financing 


